MSC-127 Series
Medium Screw Compressors
Pioneers in Screw Compressor Technology
Installation, Operation
& Maintenance Instructions
179 South Street, West Hartford, CT 06110

2
I.  GENERAL INFORMATION (cont.)
B. MODEL NOMENCLATURE
    FIGURE 3.  Nameplate
* For special engineered compressors, these
six characters would be replaced by “SE”.
Example: 1215SE1271KOEMBJO
CONTROL VOLTAGE
C = 115/1/50-60
J = 230/1/50-60
START METHOD
0 = Two step-double-delta
MOTOR VOLTAGE
AK = 200/3/60
AM = 220/3/50
BJ = 400-460/3/50-60
BK = 200-230/3/50-60
CA = 500-575/3/50-60
CS = 346-400/3/50-60
ASSEMBLY LEVEL
0EM = Original Equipment Mfg.
RMF = Remanufactured
COMPRESSOR VERSION
K = w/cast iron main housing
       and inlet needle bearings
J = 1215 / 1216 RMF only
MOTOR SIZING
3 = Undersize by 2 steps
4 = Undersize by 1 step
5 = Nominal
6 = Oversized by 1 step
ROTOR DIAMETER
12 = 127 mm
ROTOR L/D RATIO
10 = 1.00
12 = 1.25
15 = 1.50
18 = 1.80
COMPRESSOR TYPE
B  = Flanged semi-hermetic female drive
N  = Fully hermetic female drive
TEMPERATURE APPLICATION
H = High temperature
L = Commercial temperature
U = Low temperature
REFRIGERANT
F = R22, R404A, R407C, R507
L = R134a
UNLOADING CONFIGURATION
6 = Automatic unloaded start (spring)
INJECTION MODE
V = Vapor & liquid injection
W = Vapor injection only
X = Vapor & liquid injection
12  15  N  H  F  6  W  4  K  0EM  BJ  O  C
*
(water cooled)
(water & air cooled)
(air cooled)
3
I.  GENERAL INFORMATION (cont.)
4
C. APPROVED REFRIGERANTS AND OIL
1. Refrigerants: R22, R407C, R404A, R507, and R134a are approved for use in this compressor. For
refrigerant conversions please contact the HCI Application Engineering Department.